502651594 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2698202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
ACCUMETRICS ASSOCIATES, IN	D	11/13/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: PROJECT F	RE ACQUISITION CORP.					
Street Address: 3425 WALD	EN AVENUE					
City: DEPEW						
State/Country: NEW YORK	NEW YORK					
Postal Code: 14043	14043					
Property Type	Number	Number				
	13039236					
Application Number:						
PCT Number: US1126829						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:						
Phone: 7168583865						
Email: cvonsimson@damonmorey.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: CHARLES VON SIMSON Address Line 1: 200 DELAWARE AVENUE						
Address Line 2: DAMON MOREY LLP						
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES VON SIMSON	CHARLES VON SIMSON				
Signature:	/cvs/	/cvs/				
Date: 01/27/2014						
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).						

502651594 REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0065

Total Attachments: 4 source=DAMON-#1868990-v1-Project_Fire__Patent_assignment_11_13_13#page1.tif source=DAMON-#1868990-v1-Project_Fire__Patent_assignment_11_13_13#page2.tif source=DAMON-#1868990-v1-Project_Fire__Patent_assignment_11_13_13#page3.tif source=DAMON-#1868990-v1-Project_Fire__Patent_assignment_11_13_13#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0066

Execution Version

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS ACCUMETRICS ASSOCIATES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation

("Assignor"), is a joint owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed by

the patent applications identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Assigned

Applications"); and

WHEREAS, PROJECT FIRE ACQUISITION CORP., a New York corporation

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Assigned

Applications.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR ASSIGNS TO

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in the inventions claimed by the

Assigned Applications, the Assigned Applications, and any registered patents that may issue

from the Assigned Applications, in the United States and foreign countries, and in and to any and

all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for The Protection of Industrial

Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue

with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States

and foreign countries.

[The rest of this page left blank intentionally]

Doc#1868990.1

PATENT REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0067 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue said Assigned Applications to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto. ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: December , 2013

AS	SI	\mathbf{G}	N	o	R	:

ACCUMETRICS ASSOCIATES INC.

Name: John M. Reschousty U Title: President

ASSIGNOR:

PROJECT FIRE ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Name: David T. Hore
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Applications]

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue said Assigned Applications to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto. ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: December , 2013

A	S	S	I	G	N	J	О	R	:	

ACCUMETRICS ASSOCIATES INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ASSIGNOR:

PROJECT FIRE ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: David T. Hore
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Applications]

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

No. US 13,039,236 (Application for a Method and Apparatus for Fault Detection of Series Diodes in Rectifiers)

No. PCT/US11/26829 (Application for a Method and Apparatus for Fault Detection of Series Diodes in Rectifiers)

PATENT REEL: 032048 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 01/27/2014